

Creativity for the Common Good











WRITING

INSPIRATION

VISUAL ART

FORMATION

MUSIC

Annual Gallery Exhibit 2024

Thank you for your interest in submitting to be a part of the Art House Dallas Gallery Exhibit in 2024!

Art House Dallas provides artist care, community, and development for all individuals seeking to lead creative lives so that they might be a force of good in their immediate and greater communities. Central to our mission of Cultivating Creativity for the Common Good, Art House Dallas believes in the power of creativity to form a more thoughtful, compassionate, and united Dallas. We accomplish our mission by fostering community amongst individuals, believing that their rich artistic expression will serve to bring a greater sense of community to our city. Our programming reaches individuals across many genres of the arts including music, writing, visual art, spiritual formation, and more.

Below you will find guidelines for submitting your work in the featured artist category and the small works category. We look forward to seeing your work!

Thanks,

Art House Dallas Team info@arthousedallas.com

//

Submissions Open: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

Submissions Close: Friday, July 5, 2024. No Late submissions will be accepted.

Featured Artist Exhibit Guidelines

- In this category there is no theme, we are simply looking for artists to submit their best works. Please submit 5-10 pieces for consideration.
- Each artist will be given 5 ft to 10 ft of wall space, depending on the size of their works.
 Please keep these dimensions in mind when you consider what pieces you'd like to submit.
- We are open to accepting unfinished work, as long as it will be completed by September 20. If you are submitting an unfinished piece for consideration, please include examples of previous work, along with a detailed description and in-process photos or a sketch of the piece being submitted.
- Preference will be given to members of the Awaken Creativity Visual Art groups, as this
 exhibition is primarily designed to showcase the works of the Art House Dallas
 community. As outlined in the judging criteria, involvement with AHD constitutes around
 15% of the artist's overall score. Those not involved with the Awaken Creativity groups are
 still welcome to submit work, though they may be more likely to be chosen in the small
 works category.
- If chosen, artists must submit their bios, statements, prices, and medium/dimensions by Friday, September 20.
- If chosen, artists must drop off work on the date the show hangs (October 22) and pick up on the day the show closes (November 22).
- If possible, artists are asked to attend Art House Dallas' Annual Anniversary Celebration on November 2, which will serve as the reception for the show.
- All transactions will be processed through the Umbrella Gallery's online store.
- The sale of work will be split between artists and Art House Dallas as follows: 60% to artist, 30% to support Art House, and 10% administrative fee (this includes listing art in the Umbrella Gallery's online store and fees for credit card transactions). Art House Dallas will be responsible for disbursing funds to artists after the close of the show.

Small Works Exhibit Guidelines

- Works submitted must be 12" by 12." A 1" deep canvas is preferred.
- All mediums are welcome, but work must be able to hang on a wall and have the dimensions specified above. 3D elements that extend past 1" are acceptable.
- All small works will be donated to Art House Dallas, and 100% of funds from their purchase will go toward funding programming for visual artists in 2025.
- The theme of the small works show is "On Embodiment." Works must center around this theme. For more information on the theme, please click here.
- Unfinished works are encouraged since the small works show centers around a particular theme. Judging criteria will be used to review the artist's portfolio or past works.
- The same judging criteria will be used for featured artists and the small works show.
- If chosen, artists must submit their bios, statements, and medium/dimensions by September 20.
- If chosen, artists must drop off work on the date the show hangs (October 22).
- If possible, artists are asked to attend Art House Dallas' Annual Anniversary Celebration on November 2, which will serve as the reception for the show.
- All transactions will be through the Umbrella Gallery's online store.
- If work goes unsold, it may be used for future Art House Dallas fundraising opportunities or returned to the artist at the sole discretion of Art House Dallas.